Of the National Council of the
Transition

Article 49• Structure of legislative chamber(s)

The legislative and constitutive power of the Central African Republic lies with the
National Council of the Transition.

Article 50

The National Council of the Transition is composed of one hundred and thirty five
(135) members representing the different political and socio-professional categories
of the country.

• Size of first chamber

Members of the National Council of the transition bear the title of National
Councilor. Each National Councilor is a representative of the Nation.